# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID T. WONG	02/23/2011
LEI ZHANG	04/26/2011
HUA XIAO	02/25/2011
HUI ZHOU	03/23/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13025130

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1000

Email: jblack@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER

Address Line 2: ANNETTE S. PARENT

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008074-5034-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette S. Parent

## Total Attachments: 4

source=008074-5034-US Executed Assignment to UC Regents#page1.tif source=008074-5034-US Executed Assignment to UC Regents#page2.tif source=008074-5034-US Executed Assignment to UC Regents#page3.tif source=008074-5034-US Executed Assignment to UC Regents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026244 FRAME: 0187 1302513

CH \$40.00

UC. Case No. 2010-486-2

and which is found in:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

David T Wong, Lei Zhang, Hua Xiao, Hui Zhou

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SALIVARY BIOMARKERS FOR LUNG CANCER DETECTION

, filed	and
3/2011 and listing the above named p	ersons as
, issued	
, filed	
e right to claim priority and, in and or any continuation, division, conti- d any reissue, reexamination or ex- he Protection of Industrial Property;	nuation-in-part, tension of said
nent or encumbrance has been or w	vill be made or
quest, be provided promptly with all legal equivalents as may be known, litigation, or proceeding relating thative any and all papers, instrumention, said invention and said Letters out the purposes thereof. An attornisert into this assignment the filing	and accessible hereto and will its or affidavits Patent and said ney of record is
nd Trademarks to issue said Letter The Regents of the University of C	rs Patent of the California.
nature of Inventor(s)	
vid T Wohg	
Zhang	
a Xiao	
To come in the control of the contro	
i Zhou	
	, issued, filed, filed

assign.doc

UC. Case No. 2010-486-2

and which is found in:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

David T Wong, Lei Zhang, Hua Xiao, Hui Zhou

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SALIVARY BIOMARKERS FOR LUNG CANCER DETECTION

	U.S. Provisional Application Serial	, filed	and
<u>X</u> _	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/025, inventors		e named persons as
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above named persons as inv	entors , issued	
	International Patent Application Serial No and listing the above named persons as inv	, filed	***************************************
Patent to extension	egal equivalent thereof in a foreign country be obtained for said invention by the abov conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitu- tent and all rights under all International Co	e application or any continuation, divising the thereof, and any reissue, reexaminating	on, continuation-in-part, ion or extension of said
ASSIGNO entered in	OR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment to which would conflict with this assignment	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has lit;	been or will be made or
and docur to ASSIC promptly required t equivalen authorize	OR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE we ments relating to said invention and said Let iNOR and will testify as to the same in an execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its o apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforts thereof which may be necessary or desired and requested by the execution of this as f said application when officially known.	ters Patent and legal equivalents as may y interference, litigation, or proceeding legal representative any and all papers, ce said application, said invention and sai rable to carry out the purposes thereof.	be known and accessible relating thereto and will instruments or affidavits id Letters Patent and said An attorney of record is
AND the United St	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissionates and any reissue or extension thereof to	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue s the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the Univ	aid Letters Patent of the ersity of California.
executed	this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
•	of,2011	David T Wong	
<u> 26</u> day	of April, 2011	Lei Zhang	
day	of, 2011	Hua Xiao	
day	of,2011	Hui Zhou	

assign.doc

UC. Case No. 2010-486-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

David T Wong, Lei Zhang, Hua Xiao, Hui Zhou

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street. Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SALIVARY BIOMARKERS FOR LUNG CANCER DETECTION

and whic	th is found in:	100			
	U.S. Provisional Applical listing the above named p		rs	, filed	and
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent Application sinventors	Serial No. 13/025,	130, filed 2/10/2011 and	listing the above named	l persons as
	U.S. Patent Noand listing the above nan	ned persons as inv	entors	, issued	
	International Patent App and listing the above name			, filed	
Patent to	legal equivalent thereof in to be obtained for said inver- n, conversion to 35 USC Patent and all rights under al	ntion by the above 111(a) or substitu	e application or any con- te thereof, and any reiss	tinuation, division, con ue, reexamination or o	tinuation-in-part, extension of said
ASSIGN entered i	NOR(S) hereby covenants to into which would conflict w	hat no assignment ith this assignmen	, sale, agreement or enc t;	umbrance has been or	will be made or
and doct to ASSI promptly required equivale authorize	MOR(S) further covenants the uments relating to said inversions of the GNOR and will testify as a secure and deliver to A to apply for, obtain, maintaints thereof which may be a said application when off	ntion and said Lett to the same in an SSIGNEE or its I ain, issue or enforce necessary or desirue ecution of this ass	ters Patent and legal equity interference, litigation, egal representative any are said application, said in able to carry out the pur	valents as may be know or proceeding relating and all papers, instrum- evention and said Letter poses thereof. An atto	vn and accessible thereto and will ents or affidavits is Patent and said rney of record is
AND th United S	ne ASSIGNOR(S) requests States and any reissue or ext	the Commissione ension thereof to the	r of Patents and Tradem he ASSIGNEE, The Rego	earks to issue said Lettents of the University o	ers Patent of the California.
executed	d this		Signature of In	ventor(s)	
da	ay of	_, 2011	David T Wong		
da	ay of	_, 2011	, Lei Zhang		
25 th	ay of February	<u></u>	Hughaw Hua Xiao		
da	ay of	_, 2011	Hui Zhon		

assign.doc

UC. Case No. 2010-486-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

David T Wong, Lei Zhang, Hua Xiao, Hui Zhou

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SALIVARY BIOMARKERS FOR LUNG CANCER DETECTION

and which	is found in:		_
	U.S. Provisional Application Serial listing the above named persons as inventors		and
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/025,1 inventors	30, filed 2/10/2011 and listing the abo	ive named persons as
	U.S. Patent No and listing the above named persons as inve	, issue	:d
	International Patent Application Serial No. and listing the above named persons as inve	, file	ed
Patent to extension,	egal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, be obtained for said invention by the above conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute tent and all rights under all International Con-	application or any continuation, div thereof, and any reissue, reexamin	ision, continuation-in-part, ation or extension of said
ASSIGNO entered in	<u>OR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, to which would conflict with this assignment;	sale, agreement or encumbrance has	s been or will be made or
and document to ASSIG promptly required to equivalent authorized	OR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will nents relating to said invention and said Lette NOR and will testify as to the same in any execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its less to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce to the the same in any be necessary or desirally and requested by the execution of this assifusion application when officially known.	rs Patent and legal equivalents as ma interference, litigation, or proceeding gal representative any and all papers said application, said invention and so the to carry out the purposes thereof	y be known and accessible g relating thereto and will s, instruments or affidavits said Letters Patent and said . An attorney of record is
AND the United Sta	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner ates and any reissue or extension thereof to the	of Patents and Trademarks to issue ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the Un	said Letters Patent of the iversity of California.
executed (	this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
day	of,2011	David T Wong	
day	of,2011	Lei Zhang	
day	of, 2011	Hua Xiao	
d3 day	of_ March, 2011	Hui Zhou	

assign.doc

**RECORDED: 05/09/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026244 FRAME: 0191

-111